TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM601821

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank, as Agent		10/08/2020	an Alabama bank: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omnimax International, Inc.	
Street Address:	30 Technology Parkway S.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Peachtree Corners	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 79

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2718014	MAXX-BRITE	
Registration Number:	2931322	MAXX PANELS	
Registration Number:	3578348	ALUMAWOOD	
Registration Number:	3655110	MAXX PANELS	
Registration Number:	3003735	THE GUTTER SHINGLE	
Registration Number:	3034161	GLOBAL EXPANDED METALS	
Registration Number:	2950704	GLOBAL EXPANDED METALS	
Registration Number:	2901604	GUTTER WORLD	
Registration Number:	2906308	GUTTER WORLD	
Registration Number:	2182707	FLEX-A-SPOUT	
Registration Number:	2720589	SEAMERMATE	
Registration Number:	1791638	PERM-A-SPOUT	
Registration Number:	3139646	PROMASTER SHIELD UDL	
Registration Number:	3031326	FLASHMATE	
Registration Number:	3230910	DRYSNAP	
Registration Number:	3364334	DRYSNAP UNDER DECK RAIN CARRYING SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	3839108	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD	
Registration Number:	3846499	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77968840	RAINWATER COLANDER	
Serial Number:	77969813	HARVESTING FILTERED RAINWATER FOR PERSON	
Serial Number:	85201158	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD PRO	
Serial Number:	85190211	SNAP-FIT	
Serial Number:	85169425	CONNECT-A-SPOUT	
Serial Number:	85169370	EXTEND-A-SPOUT	
Serial Number:	85223801	EXTEND-A-SPOUT LOW PROFILE DRAINAGE SYST	
Serial Number:	85201160	DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD PRO	
Registration Number:	2771416	EURAMAX	
Registration Number:	2859503	AMERIMAX HOME PRODUCTS, INC.	
Registration Number:	2341671	SHELTERGUARD	
Registration Number:	1953442	SUPER ALURITE	
Registration Number:	1955087	GRANDBEAM	
Registration Number:	1951586	STAND 'N SEAM	
Registration Number:	1655989	SNAP RIB	
Registration Number:	1534962	SLIM SEAM	
Registration Number:	1383984	GRANDRIB 3	
Registration Number:	1352414	DECOR-FLUSH	
Registration Number:	1187354	FABRAL	
Registration Number:	1223917	STRONGRIB	
Registration Number:	1239948	MIGHTI-RIB	
Registration Number:	1092112	HEFTI-RIB	
Registration Number:	1091258	FABRIB	
Registration Number:	1091256	GRANDRIB	
Registration Number:	1091255	ULTRA-RIB	
Registration Number:	0831702	PRIME RIB	
Registration Number:	1783149	COPPER CRAFT	
Registration Number:	3230300	DORMERLITE	
Registration Number:	3428409	ENDURACOTE PREMIUM DEFENSE AGAINST THE E	
Registration Number:	3415904	ENDURACOTE	
Registration Number:	3180262	FABRAL METAL WALL AND ROOF SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	3180259	FABRAL	
Registration Number:	3126898	CLIMAGUARD	
Registration Number:	3331407	COPPERCRAFT BY FABRAL A EURAMAX COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3741190	STRONGCLAD	
Registration Number:	3191551	ALPHA PANEL	
Registration Number:	3546905	VAL RIB III	
Registration Number:	3103813	ULTRA-LOC	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3195844	JEPSEAM	
Registration Number:	3580521	HORIZON 12	
Registration Number:	3731464	PROCLAD	
Registration Number:	3195845	JEPSNAP	
Registration Number:	3293587	SELECT SERIES	
Registration Number:	2993889	RT	
Registration Number:	2840755	SNOW BRAKES	
Registration Number:	2776283	F-RAIL	
Registration Number:	2717916	S-RAIL	
Registration Number:	1820425	REAL-TOOL	
Registration Number:	3494442	SNOW BOSS	
Registration Number:	3846687	TRACTION TWIST FIBER	
Registration Number:	3446047	PRODECK	
Registration Number:	2529702	SNOW BOSS	
Registration Number:	2437695	BRONZE GUARD	
Registration Number:	3225971	FLEX-DRAIN	
Registration Number:	3421606	PUMPFLEX	
Registration Number:	4261356	INVISAFLOW	
Registration Number:	3761979	STEALTHSPOUT	
Registration Number:	4787446	HOOVER DAM	
Registration Number:	4754954	EZFLEX	
Registration Number:	3942134	STEALTHFLOW	
Registration Number:	3816612	FLEX GRATE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4044205527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal **Address Line 1:** 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bobbi Accord Noland	
SIGNATURE:	/BAN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=07. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 004515 Frame 0275 etc#page1.tif source=07. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 004515 Frame 0275 etc#page2.tif

source=07. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 004515 Frame 0275 etc#page3.tif source=07. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 004515 Frame 0275 etc#page4.tif source=07. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 004515 Frame 0275 etc#page5.tif source=07. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Reel 004515 Frame 0275 etc#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 8, 2020

Reference is made to the Amended and Restated Senior Secured Revolving Credit and Guaranty Agreement dated as of March 18, 2011, by and among Omnimax International, Inc., as Borrower, and Regions Bank, as Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, or otherwise supplemented from time to time, the "*Credit Agreement*").

WHEREAS, in connection with the termination of the loans and commitments under the Credit Agreement on the date hereof, the undersigned, REGIONS BANK, an Alabama bank, in its capacity as agent for itself and various financial institutions ("Agent"), hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and Agent hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to OMNIMAX INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Euramax International, Inc., and as successor-in-interest to each of Amerimax Buildings, Products, Inc., Amerimax Home Products, Inc., Berger Buildings Products, Inc., Fabral, Inc., AMP Commercial, Inc., Amerimax Fabricated Products, Inc., Amerimax Finance Company, Inc., Berger Holdings, Ltd., Fabral Holdings, Inc., Amerimax UK, Inc. and Cleveland Tubing, Inc. ("Assignee"), with a mailing address at 30 Technology Parkway S, Suite #600, Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30092, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Agent, arising under (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 18, 2011 between Assignee and Agent, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (A) on April 5, 2011, at Reel 004515 Frame 0275, (B) on March 25, 2011, at Reel 4506 Frame 0379, (C) on March 25, 2011, at Reel 4506 Frame 0274, and (D) on March 25, 2011, at Reel 4506 Frame 0308 (each of the foregoing clauses (A) through (D), collectively, the "Initial Agreement"), (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 15, 2012 between Assignee and Agent, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2012, at Reel 4859 Frame 0422 (the "2012 Agreement"), and (iii) that certain Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 31, 2016 between Assignee and Agent, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2016, at Reel 5818 Frame 0940 (the "Amendment"; collectively, with the Initial Agreement and 2012 Agreement, the "IP Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "*Release*") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Agent pursuant to the terms of the IP Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such IP Security Agreement, and Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

6592452.v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REGIONS BANK, as agent

("Agent")

By:

Name: Berkin Islanbulluoglu

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
2,718,014	MAXX-BRITE
2,933,322	MAXX PANELS
19,981,060,419 (Colorado State)	AMERIGLASS
3,578,348	ALUMAWOOD
3,6555,310	MAXX PANELS
; 3,003,735	THE GUTTER SHINGLE
RECESTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
3,034,165	GLOBAL EXPANDED METALS (and design)
2,950,704	GLOBAL EXPANDED METALS
2,901,604	GUTTER WORLD and design GUTTER WORLD
2,906,308 2,182,707	FLEX-A-SPOUT
2,720,589	and Design SEAMERMATE
1,791,638	PERM-A-SPOOT
3,139,646	PROMASTER SHIELD CDL
3,031,326 3,230,910	FLASHMATE DRYSNAP
3,364,334	DRYSNAP UNDER DECK
3,839,108	RAIN CARRYING SYSTEM DIAMOND
3,846,499	GUTTER SHIELD DIAMOND GUTTER SHIELD
77/968,840	(and design) RABIWATER
77/969,813	COLANDER HARVESTING FILTERED RAINWATER POR PERSONAL
85/201,158	USE DIAMOND GUTTER SHELD PRO
85/190,211	SNAP-FIT
85/169,425	CONNECT-A- SPOUT

REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION	
NUMBER	TRADEMARK
85/169,370	EXTEND-A-
	SPOUT
85/223,801	EXTEND-A-
	SPOUT LOW
	PROFILE
	DRAINAGE SYSTEM &
	Design
85/201,160	DIAMOND
0012013100	GUTTER SHIELD
	PRO & Design
2,771,416	EURAMAX
2,859,503	AMERIMAX
	HOME
	PRODUCTS, INC.
2,341,671	SHELTERGUARD
1,953,442	SUPER ALURITE
1,955,087	GRANDBEAM
1,951,586	STAND 'N SEAM
1,655,9 8 9 1,534,962	SNAP RIB SLIM SEAM
1,383,984	GRANDRIB 3
1,352,414	DÉCOR-FLUSH
1.187,354	FABRAL (and
4,3.0.200	design)
1,223,917	STRÖNGRIB
1,239,948	MIGHTI-KIB
1,092,112	HEFTI-RIB
1,091,258	FABRIB
1,091,256	GRANDRIB
1,091,255	ULTRA-RIB
831,702	PRIME RIB
1,783,149	COPPER CRAFT
3,230,300 3,428,409	DOMERLITE ENDURACOTE
2,4%#46A	PREMIUM
	DEFENSE
	All deals and Therefore

3,415,904

3,180,262

3,180,259

AGAINST THE ELEMENTS

ENDURACOTE

FABRAL

FABRAL METAL WALL AND ROOF SYSTEMS

REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION

oooo:	NUMBER	TRADEMARK
	3,126,898	CLIMAGUARD
	3,331,407	COPPERCRAFT
	•	BY FABRAL A
		EURAMAX
		COMPANY
	3,741,190	STRONGCLAD
	3,191,551	ALPHA PANEL
	3,546,905	VAL RIB III
	3,103,813	ULTRA-LOC
	3,195,844	JEPSEAM
	3,580,521	HORIZON 12
	3,731,464	PROCLAD
	3,195,845	JEPSNAP
	3,293,587	SELECT SERIES
è	2,993,889	RT
	2,840,755	SNOW BRAKES
	2,776,283	F-RAIL
	2,717,916	S-RAIL
	1,820,425	REAL-TOOL
	3,494,442	SNOW BOSS
	3,846,687	TRACTION TWIST FIBER
	3,446,047	PRODECK
	2,529,702	SNOW BOSS
	2,437,695	BRONZE GUARD

REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION

NUMBER	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK
TMA743,083	Canada	DRYSNAP

Amerimax Home Products, Inc.

TMA432,759

Canada PERM-A-SPOUT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

	Reg. No.	
Mark	[Ser. No.]	Country
FLEX-DRAIN (Stylized)	[1475330]	Australia
CLEVELAND TUBING	[1477830]	Australia
FLEX-DRAIN		
CLEVELAND TUBING	[1495594]	Australia
FLEX-DRAIN (Stylized)		
FLEX-DRAIN (Stylized)	[10681641]	European Community (CTM)
CLEVELAND TUBING	[10799096]	European Community (CTM)
FLEX-DRAIN	-	
CLEVELAND TUBING	[10950376]	European Community (CTM)
FLEX-DRAIN (Stylized)		
FLEX-DRAIN (Stylized)	[953967]	New Zealand
CLEVELAND TUBING	[958300]	New Zealand
FLEX-DRAIN		
CLEVELAND TUBING	[960222]	New Zealand
FLEX-DRAIN (Stylized)		
FLEX-DRAIN (Stylized)	3,225,971	USA
PUMPFLEX	3,421,606	USA

TM No.	Application No.	<u>Date</u> Issued	<u>Date</u> Applied	Description
4261356	85614647	12/18/2012	05/02/2012	INVISAFLOW
3761979	76697176	03/23/2010	05/01/2009	STEALTHSPOUT (design)
4787446	86414376	8/4/2015	10/3/2014	HOOVER DAM
4754954	86415039	06/15/2015	10/05/2014	EZ FLEX
3942134	85026030	5/5/2011	4/29/2010	STEALTHFLOW (design)
3816612		7/13/2010		FLEX ORATE design

TRADEMARK REEL: 007069 FRAME: 0653

RECORDED: 10/08/2020